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Statutory Information

Company Name
BRITISH AIRWAYS PLC

Registration Number
01777777

Date of Incorporation
13/12/1983

Registered Office
WATERSIDE , PO BOX 365, HARMONDSWORTH , UB7 0GB

Issued Capital (GBP)
289,691,481

Previous Names
None

Company Type
Public limited with Share Capital

Date of Latest Accounts Filed
31/12/2022

Date Accounts Lodged
19/04/2023

Date of last Annual Return
31/07/2023

Directory Information

SIC Code
6210: Scheduled air transport

Activity

A group engaged in the operation of international and domestic scheduled air services for the carriage of passengers, freight and mail

and the provision of ancilliary services.
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Risk Information

Scored out of 100, with 100 being the lowest risk, the Score measures the likelihood of insolvency within 12 months.

Low Risk 86

Credit Limit

£100,000,000.00

Risk Score
86

Today's Risk Score
Low Risk

Score Bands

0-29 High Risk
30-50 Moderate Risk
51-70 Limited Risk

71-100 Low Risk

Commentary
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Shareholders

Shareholder Name Shares Held
IBERIA LINEAS AEREAS DE ESPANA SAO 99,308 A2 GBP 289.70
INTERNATIONAL CONSOLIDATED AIRLINES GROUP SA 147,963 C GBP 1.00
INTERNATIONAL CONSOLIDATED AIRLINES GROUP SA 896,700 A1 GBP 289.70
L D C(NCS)LTD 1,000,000 B GBP 1.00
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CCJ and Legal Notice Information

County Court Judgment (CCJ) Summary

Summary of amount and number of current outstanding CCJs with in last 3 years.

From

05/01/2021

To No. Outstanding

05/01/2024

County Court Judgments (CCJs)

Date

05/12/2023

25/11/2023

01/11/2023

13/09/2023

22/08/2023

20/05/2023

10/05/2023

20/04/2023

15/02/2023

13/02/2023

12/02/2023

12/02/2023

10/01/2023

14/11/2022

01/08/2022

31/03/2022

18/03/2022

10/02/2022

30/12/2021

16/06/2021

21/05/2021

16/03/2021

12/02/2021

09/02/2021

29/01/2021

13/01/2021

06/01/2021

26/10/2020

Case Number

K66YX786

K68YX246

425MC960

K49YX874

355M(C959

399MC025

373M(C233

387MC370

22/088489

357MC529

357MC717

357MC796

J1QZ5T5H

22/079976

300MC301

H53YX954

269MC597

HO2YX915

H4QZ9X6)

G4QZ2Y01

165MC193

AIR-SG574-20

ABE-5G946-20

187MC775

G87Y)589

180MC414

G82Y|744

163MC586

Court

CIVIL NATIONAL BUSINESS CENTRE

CIVIL NATIONAL BUSINESS CENTRE

THE COUNTY COURT ONLINE

CIVIL NATIONAL BUSINESS CENTRE

SHOREDITCH

THE COUNTY COURT ONLINE

THE COUNTY COURT ONLINE

THE COUNTY COURT ONLINE

ARMAGH COURT OFFICE

THE COUNTY COURT ONLINE

THE COUNTY COURT ONLINE

THE COUNTY COURT ONLINE

COUNTY COURT BUSINESS CENTRE

LAGANSIDE COURTS

THE COUNTY COURT ONLINE

SOUTHAMPTON

THE COUNTY COURT ONLINE

PORTSMOUTH

COUNTY COURT BUSINESS CENTRE

TAUNTON

BIRMINGHAM

AIRDRIE

ABERDEEN

THE COUNTY COURT ONLINE

COUNTY COURT MONEY CLAIMS CENTRE

THE COUNTY COURT ONLINE

COUNTY COURT MONEY CLAIMS CENTRE

THE COUNTY COURT ONLINE

Amount

£481.00

£1,245.00

£285.00

£1,610.00

£1,019.00

£1,125.00

£390.00

£2,226.00

£1,101.78

£751.00

£860.00

£376.00

£433.00

£2,157.16

£1,662.00

£740.00

£466.00

£1,480.00

£368.00

£185.00

£519.00

£3,345.00

£360.00

£3,502.00

£168.00

£690.00

£322.00

£920.00

Amount

£26,554.00

Status

G

G

G

G

G

G

SS

SS

G

G

G

Paid Date

16/03/2023

20/03/2023

07/12/2021

No. of Writs

Type

registered

registered

registered

registered

registered

registered

registered

registered

registered

registered

registered

registered

registered

registered

registered

registered

registered

registered

registered

registered

registered

registered

registered

registered

registered

registered

registered

registered

Category

Exact CC)

Exact CC)

Exact CCJ

Exact CCJ

Exact CCJ

Exact CCJ

Exact CCJ

Exact CCJ

Exact CCJ

Exact CCJ

Exact CC)

Exact CCJ

Exact CCJ

Exact CCJ

Exact CCJ

Exact CCJ

Exact CCJ

Exact CCJ

Exact CC)

Exact CC)

Exact CC)

Exact CCJ

Exact CCJ

Exact CCJ

Exact CCJ

Exact CCJ

Exact CCJ

Exact CCJ
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23/10/2020

23/10/2020

19/10/2020

15/10/2020

05/10/2020

30/09/2020

20/09/2020

17/09/2020

16/09/2020

19/08/2020

13/08/2020

04/08/2020

24/06/2020

06/05/2020

03/04/2020

11/03/2020

09/03/2020

26/02/2020

03/02/2020

22/01/2020

08/01/2020

02/01/2020

28/10/2019

03/10/2019

02/10/2019

27/09/2019

15/08/2019

18/07/2019

03/07/2019

19/06/2019

19/06/2019

07/06/2019

07/06/2019

15/04/2019

01/02/2019

31/01/2019

28/01/2019

158MC759

158MC754

G48YX353

161MC260

155MC323

G8QZ29W0

G99YX360

GOQZ64F7

148MC417

G73YX703

148MC219

G7Qz94J7

G6KF21G4

G5QZ54E2

125MC552

E60YX185

F26YX676

G02YX804

K95MA131

F50YY693

E13YY664

F36YY459

K95MA132

E76YX751

F97YX324

E60YX061

081MC286

E86YX958

E90YX824

D0O1PO564

030MC358

F44YX601

F44YX048

F23YX217

E98YX801

028M(C825

E46YM966

Company Reports by Creditserve - Compact Report

THE COUNTY COURT ONLINE

THE COUNTY COURT ONLINE

COUNTY COURT MONEY CLAIMS CENTRE

THE COUNTY COURT ONLINE

THE COUNTY COURT ONLINE

COUNTY COURT BUSINESS CENTRE

COUNTY COURT MONEY CLAIMS CENTRE

COUNTY COURT BUSINESS CENTRE

THE COUNTY COURT ONLINE

COUNTY COURT MONEY CLAIMS CENTRE

THE COUNTY COURT ONLINE

COUNTY COURT BUSINESS CENTRE

COUNTY COURT BUSINESS CENTRE

COUNTY COURT BUSINESS CENTRE

THE COUNTY COURT ONLINE

UXBRIDGE

UXBRIDGE

COUNTY COURT MONEY CLAIMS CENTRE

MANCHESTER

COUNTY COURT MONEY CLAIMS CENTRE

UXBRIDGE

COUNTY COURT MONEY CLAIMS CENTRE

MANCHESTER

UXBRIDGE

COUNTY COURT MONEY CLAIMS CENTRE

UXBRIDGE

THE COUNTY COURT ONLINE

COUNTY COURT MONEY CLAIMS CENTRE

COUNTY COURT MONEY CLAIMS CENTRE

LUTON

THE COUNTY COURT ONLINE

COUNTY COURT MONEY CLAIMS CENTRE

COUNTY COURT MONEY CLAIMS CENTRE

COUNTY COURT MONEY CLAIMS CENTRE

COUNTY COURT MONEY CLAIMS CENTRE

THE COUNTY COURT ONLINE

COUNTY COURT MONEY CLAIMS CENTRE

£495.00

£495.00

£682.00

£1,243.00

£664.00

£600.00

£317.00

£175.00

£529.00

£6,865.00

£5,135.00

£9,225.00

£264.00

£2,085.00

£960.00

£748.00

£871.00

£689.00

£602.00

£621.00

£590.00

£375.00

£2,060.00

£339.00

£365.00

£914.00

£216.00

£369.00

£390.00

£1,390.00

£421.00

£683.00

£1,555.00

£328.00

£403.00

£190.00

£495.00

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

27/11/2020

01/12/2022

registered

registered

registered

registered

registered

registered

registered

registered

registered

registered

registered

registered

registered

registered

registered

registered

registered

registered

registered

registered

registered

registered

registered

registered

registered

registered

registered

registered

registered

registered

registered

registered

registered

registered

registered

registered

registered

Exact CCJ

Exact CCJ

Exact CCJ

Exact CCJ

Exact CCJ

Exact CCJ

Exact CCJ

Exact CC)

Exact CC)

Exact CC)

Exact CCJ

Exact CCJ

Exact CC)

Exact CCJ

Exact CCJ

Exact CCJ

Exact CCJ

Exact CCJ

Exact CCJ

Exact CCJ

Exact CCJ

Exact CCJ

Exact CCJ

Exact CCJ

Exact CCJ

Exact CCJ

Exact CC)

Exact CC)

Exact CCJ

Exact CCJ

Exact CCJ

Exact CCJ

Exact CCJ

Exact CCJ

Exact CCJ

Exact CCJ

Exact CCJ
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22/01/2019

18/01/2019

13/01/2019

13/01/2019

10/01/2019

14/12/2018

10/12/2018

04/12/2018

04/12/2018

08/11/2018

30/10/2018

08/09/2018

14/03/2018

E90YX735

E98YX868

E22YY112

E98YX439

E88YX437

E60YM224

E57YM618

E52YM589

E02YY847

E88YX105

E40YX561

EO6YM967

E12YJ205
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COUNTY COURT MONEY CLAIMS CENTRE

COUNTY COURT MONEY CLAIMS CENTRE

COUNTY COURT MONEY CLAIMS CENTRE

COUNTY COURT MONEY CLAIMS CENTRE

COUNTY COURT MONEY CLAIMS CENTRE

COUNTY COURT MONEY CLAIMS CENTRE

COUNTY COURT MONEY CLAIMS CENTRE

COUNTY COURT MONEY CLAIMS CENTRE

COUNTY COURT MONEY CLAIMS CENTRE

COUNTY COURT MONEY CLAIMS CENTRE

MANCHESTER

COUNTY COURT MONEY CLAIMS CENTRE

COUNTY COURT MONEY CLAIMS CENTRE

£386.00

£337.00

£868.00

£336.00

£766.00

£165.00

£694.00

£692.00

£576.00

£756.00

£1,266.00

£1,247.00

£328.00

G

G

G

SS

G

G

G

19/02/2019

11/02/2019

registered

registered

registered

registered

registered

registered

registered

registered

registered

registered

registered

registered

registered

Exact CCJ

Exact CCJ

Exact CCJ

Exact CCJ

Exact CCJ

Exact CCJ

Exact CCJ

Exact CC)

Exact CC)

Exact CC)

Exact CCJ

Exact CCJ

Exact CC)
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Date of Accounts

Date of Accounts

Dates: 01/01/2022 01/01/2021 02/01/2020 01/01/2019 01/01/2018
-31/12/2022 -31/12/2021 -31/12/2020 -31/12/2019 -31/12/2018
Months: 12 12 12 12 12
Currency: GBP GBP GBP GBP GBP
Profit & Loss Account
Turnover: 11,030,000,000 3,693,000,000 4,001,000,000 13,290,000,000 12,965,000,000
Cost of Sales: - - - - R
Operating Profits: 322,000,000 -1,769,000,000 -3,903,000,000 1,338,000,000 2,346,000,000
Retained Profits: 61,000,000 -1,648,000,000 -3,500,000,000 524,000,000 1,505,000,000
Balance Sheet
Total Fixed Assets: 16,371,000,000 14,917,000,000 14,031,000,000 13,985,000,000 12,394,000,000
Total Current Assets: 4,438,000,000 2,847,000,000 2,093,000,000 4,720,000,000 4,287,000,000
Total Current Liabilities: 8,208,000,000 6,342,000,000 5,801,000,000 6,390,000,000 5,838,000,000
Working Capital: -3,770,000,000 -3,495,000,000 -3,708,000,000 -1,670,000,000 -1,551,000,000
Net Assets: 2,483,000,000 1,792,000,000 1,834,000,000 5,807,000,000 5,667,000,000
Capital Reserves
Paid up Equity: 290,000,000 290,000,000 290,000,000 290,000,000 290,000,000
Shareholder Funds: 2,483,000,000 1,792,000,000 1,834,000,000 5,807,000,000 5,667,000,000
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Directors

Mr Nicholas Theodore Cadbury

Name
Nicholas Theodore Cadbury

Address
Waterside

Po Box 365
Harmondsworth
UB7 0GB

Date of Birth
02/04/1966

Nationality
British

Ms Alison Clare Reed

Name
Alison Clare Reed

Address

Waterside Po Box 365
Harmondsworth
West Drayton

UB7 0GB

Date of Birth
22/12/1956

Nationality
British

Mr Sean Liam Doyle

Name
Sean Liam Doyle

Address
Waterside

Po Box 365
Harmondsworth
UB7 0GB

Date of Birth
01/06/1971

Nationality
Irish

Ms Alison Jane Brittain

Name
Alison Jane Brittain

https://reports.creditserve.co.uk/Company/CompanyReport.aspx?type=compact&limited=True&id=&companynumber=01777777&country=UK&co...

Company Reports by Creditserve - Compact Report

8/9



05/01/2024, 11:49 Company Reports by Creditserve - Compact Report

Address
Waterside

Po Box 365
Harmondsworth
UB7 0GB

Date of Birth
01/02/1965

Nationality
British

Mr Jose Antonio Barrionuevo Urgel

Name
Jose Antonio Barrionuevo Urgel

Address
Waterside

Po Box 365
Harmondsworth
UB7 0GB

Date of Birth
01/05/1972

Nationality
Spanish

Company Secretary
Mr Andrew lan Fleming

Name

Address

Waterside Po Box 365
Speedbird Way
Harmondsworth

UB7 0GA

Date of Birth
01/01/0001

Nationality
Directorships for Mr Andrew lan Fleming

Company Number Name Status

01777777 2 BRITISH AIRWAYS PLC Active - Accounts Filed

Position

Company Secretary

Appointed Date

11/10/2013

Credit Limit

£100,000,000

Risk Score

86
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