

# Compact report for BRITISH AIRWAYS PLC

Generated: 05/01/2024 11:49:30

## Statutory Information

Company Name BRITISH AIRWAYS PLC

Registration Number 01777777

Date of Incorporation 13/12/1983

Registered Office WATERSIDE , PO BOX 365 , HARMONDSWORTH , UB7 0GB

Issued Capital (GBP) 289,691,481

Previous Names None

Company Type
Public limited with Share Capital

Date of Latest Accounts Filed 31/12/2022

Date Accounts Lodged 19/04/2023

Date of last Annual Return 31/07/2023

## **Directory Information**

SIC Code

6210: Scheduled air transport

#### Activity

A group engaged in the operation of international and domestic scheduled air services for the carriage of passengers, freight and mail and the provision of ancilliary services.

## **Risk Information**

Scored out of 100, with 100 being the lowest risk, the Score measures the likelihood of insolvency within 12 months.



Low Risk 86

Credit Limit

£100,000,000.00

Risk Score

86

Today's Risk Score

Low Risk

#### Score Bands

Ocore Barias					
0-29	High Risk				
30-50	Moderate Risk				
51-70	Limited Risk				
71-100	Low Risk				

# Commentary

# Shareholders

Shareholder Name	Shares Held
IBERIA LINEAS AEREAS DE ESPANA SAO	99,308 A2 GBP 289.70
INTERNATIONAL CONSOLIDATED AIRLINES GROUP SA	147,963 C GBP 1.00
INTERNATIONAL CONSOLIDATED AIRLINES GROUP SA	896,700 A1 GBP 289.70
L D C (NCS) LTD	1,000,000 B GBP 1.00

# CCJ and Legal Notice Information

# County Court Judgment (CCJ) Summary

Summary of amount and number of current outstanding CCJs with in last 3 years.

From	То	No. Outstanding	Amount	No. of Writs	
05/01/2021	05/01/2024	24	£26,554.00	0	

# County Court Judgments (CCJs)

Date	Case Number	Court	Amount	Status	Paid Date	Туре	Category
05/12/2023	K66YX786	CIVIL NATIONAL BUSINESS CENTRE	£481.00	JG		registered	Exact CCJ
25/11/2023	K68YX246	CIVIL NATIONAL BUSINESS CENTRE	£1,245.00	JG		registered	Exact CCJ
01/11/2023	425MC960	THE COUNTY COURT ONLINE	£285.00	JG		registered	Exact CCJ
13/09/2023	K49YX874	CIVIL NATIONAL BUSINESS CENTRE	£1,610.00	JG		registered	Exact CCJ
22/08/2023	355MC959	SHOREDITCH	£1,019.00	JG		registered	Exact CCJ
20/05/2023	399MC025	THE COUNTY COURT ONLINE	£1,125.00	JG		registered	Exact CCJ
10/05/2023	373MC233	THE COUNTY COURT ONLINE	£390.00	JG		registered	Exact CCJ
20/04/2023	387MC370	THE COUNTY COURT ONLINE	£2,226.00	JG		registered	Exact CCJ
15/02/2023	22/088489	ARMAGH COURT OFFICE	£1,101.78	JG		registered	Exact CCJ
13/02/2023	357MC529	THE COUNTY COURT ONLINE	£751.00	SS	16/03/2023	registered	Exact CCJ
12/02/2023	357MC717	THE COUNTY COURT ONLINE	£860.00	JG		registered	Exact CCJ
12/02/2023	357MC796	THE COUNTY COURT ONLINE	£376.00	SS	20/03/2023	registered	Exact CCJ
10/01/2023	J1QZ5T5H	COUNTY COURT BUSINESS CENTRE	£433.00	JG		registered	Exact CCJ
14/11/2022	22/079976	LAGANSIDE COURTS	£2,157.16	JG		registered	Exact CCJ
01/08/2022	300MC301	THE COUNTY COURT ONLINE	£1,662.00	JG		registered	Exact CCJ
31/03/2022	H53YX954	SOUTHAMPTON	£740.00	JG		registered	Exact CCJ
18/03/2022	269MC597	THE COUNTY COURT ONLINE	£466.00	JG		registered	Exact CCJ
10/02/2022	H02YX915	PORTSMOUTH	£1,480.00	JG		registered	Exact CCJ
30/12/2021	H4QZ9X6J	COUNTY COURT BUSINESS CENTRE	£368.00	JG		registered	Exact CCJ
16/06/2021	G4QZ2Y01	TAUNTON	£185.00	SS	07/12/2021	registered	Exact CCJ
21/05/2021	165MC193	BIRMINGHAM	£519.00	JG		registered	Exact CCJ
16/03/2021	AIR-SG574-20	AIRDRIE	£3,345.00	JG		registered	Exact CCJ
12/02/2021	ABE-SG946-20	ABERDEEN	£360.00	JG		registered	Exact CCJ
09/02/2021	187MC775	THE COUNTY COURT ONLINE	£3,502.00	JG		registered	Exact CCJ
29/01/2021	G87YJ589	COUNTY COURT MONEY CLAIMS CENTRE	£168.00	JG		registered	Exact CCJ
13/01/2021	180MC414	THE COUNTY COURT ONLINE	£690.00	JG		registered	Exact CCJ
06/01/2021	G82YJ744	COUNTY COURT MONEY CLAIMS CENTRE	£322.00	JG		registered	Exact CCJ
26/10/2020	163MC586	THE COUNTY COURT ONLINE	£920.00	JG		registered	Exact CCJ

23/10/2020	158MC759	THE COUNTY COURT ONLINE	£495.00	JG		registered	Exact CCJ
23/10/2020	158MC754	THE COUNTY COURT ONLINE	£495.00	JG		registered	Exact CCJ
19/10/2020	G48YX353	COUNTY COURT MONEY CLAIMS CENTRE	£682.00	JG		registered	Exact CCJ
15/10/2020	161MC260	THE COUNTY COURT ONLINE	£1,243.00	JG		registered	Exact CCJ
05/10/2020	155MC323	THE COUNTY COURT ONLINE	£664.00	SS	27/11/2020	registered	Exact CCJ
30/09/2020	G8QZ29W0	COUNTY COURT BUSINESS CENTRE	£600.00	JG		registered	Exact CCJ
20/09/2020	G99YX360	COUNTY COURT MONEY CLAIMS CENTRE	£317.00	JG		registered	Exact CCJ
17/09/2020	G0QZ64F7	COUNTY COURT BUSINESS CENTRE	£175.00	JG		registered	Exact CCJ
16/09/2020	148MC417	THE COUNTY COURT ONLINE	£529.00	JG		registered	Exact CCJ
19/08/2020	G73YX703	COUNTY COURT MONEY CLAIMS CENTRE	£6,865.00	JG		registered	Exact CCJ
13/08/2020	148MC219	THE COUNTY COURT ONLINE	£5,135.00	JG		registered	Exact CCJ
04/08/2020	G7QZ94J7	COUNTY COURT BUSINESS CENTRE	£9,225.00	JG		registered	Exact CCJ
24/06/2020	G6KF21G4	COUNTY COURT BUSINESS CENTRE	£264.00	JG		registered	Exact CCJ
06/05/2020	G5QZ54E2	COUNTY COURT BUSINESS CENTRE	£2,085.00	JG		registered	Exact CCJ
03/04/2020	125MC552	THE COUNTY COURT ONLINE	£960.00	JG		registered	Exact CCJ
11/03/2020	E60YX185	UXBRIDGE	£748.00	JG		registered	Exact CCJ
09/03/2020	F26YX676	UXBRIDGE	£871.00	JG		registered	Exact CCJ
26/02/2020	G02YX804	COUNTY COURT MONEY CLAIMS CENTRE	£689.00	JG		registered	Exact CCJ
03/02/2020	K95MA131	MANCHESTER	£602.00	JG		registered	Exact CCJ
22/01/2020	F50YY693	COUNTY COURT MONEY CLAIMS CENTRE	£621.00	JG		registered	Exact CCJ
08/01/2020	E13YY664	UXBRIDGE	£590.00	JG		registered	Exact CCJ
02/01/2020	F36YY459	COUNTY COURT MONEY CLAIMS CENTRE	£375.00	JG		registered	Exact CCJ
28/10/2019	K95MA132	MANCHESTER	£2,060.00	JG		registered	Exact CCJ
03/10/2019	E76YX751	UXBRIDGE	£339.00	JG		registered	Exact CCJ
02/10/2019	F97YX324	COUNTY COURT MONEY CLAIMS CENTRE	£365.00	JG		registered	Exact CCJ
27/09/2019	E60YX061	UXBRIDGE	£914.00	JG		registered	Exact CCJ
15/08/2019	081MC286	THE COUNTY COURT ONLINE	£216.00	JG		registered	Exact CCJ
18/07/2019	E86YX958	COUNTY COURT MONEY CLAIMS CENTRE	£369.00	JG		registered	Exact CCJ
03/07/2019	E90YX824	COUNTY COURT MONEY CLAIMS CENTRE	£390.00	JG		registered	Exact CCJ
19/06/2019	D01PO564	LUTON	£1,390.00	JG		registered	Exact CCJ
19/06/2019	030MC358	THE COUNTY COURT ONLINE	£421.00	JG		registered	Exact CCJ
07/06/2019	F44YX601	COUNTY COURT MONEY CLAIMS CENTRE	£683.00	JG		registered	Exact CCJ
07/06/2019	F44YX048	COUNTY COURT MONEY CLAIMS CENTRE	£1,555.00	SS	01/12/2022	registered	Exact CCJ
15/04/2019	F23YX217	COUNTY COURT MONEY CLAIMS CENTRE	£328.00	JG		registered	Exact CCJ
01/02/2019	E98YX801	COUNTY COURT MONEY CLAIMS CENTRE	£403.00	JG		registered	Exact CCJ
31/01/2019	028MC825	THE COUNTY COURT ONLINE	£190.00	JG		registered	Exact CCJ
28/01/2019	E46YM966	COUNTY COURT MONEY CLAIMS CENTRE	£495.00	JG		registered	Exact CCJ

,		' ' '	•		•		
22/01/2019	E90YX735	COUNTY COURT MONEY CLAIMS CENTRE	£386.00	JG		registered	Exact CCJ
18/01/2019	E98YX868	COUNTY COURT MONEY CLAIMS CENTRE	£337.00	JG		registered	Exact CCJ
13/01/2019	E22YY112	COUNTY COURT MONEY CLAIMS CENTRE	£868.00	JG		registered	Exact CCJ
13/01/2019	E98YX439	COUNTY COURT MONEY CLAIMS CENTRE	£336.00	JG		registered	Exact CCJ
10/01/2019	E88YX437	COUNTY COURT MONEY CLAIMS CENTRE	£766.00	SS	19/02/2019	registered	Exact CCJ
14/12/2018	E60YM224	COUNTY COURT MONEY CLAIMS CENTRE	£165.00	JG		registered	Exact CCJ
10/12/2018	E57YM618	COUNTY COURT MONEY CLAIMS CENTRE	£694.00	JG		registered	Exact CCJ
04/12/2018	E52YM589	COUNTY COURT MONEY CLAIMS CENTRE	£692.00	JG		registered	Exact CCJ
04/12/2018	E02YY847	COUNTY COURT MONEY CLAIMS CENTRE	£576.00	SS	11/02/2019	registered	Exact CCJ
08/11/2018	E88YX105	COUNTY COURT MONEY CLAIMS CENTRE	£756.00	JG		registered	Exact CCJ
30/10/2018	E40YX561	MANCHESTER	£1,266.00	JG		registered	Exact CCJ
08/09/2018	E06YM967	COUNTY COURT MONEY CLAIMS CENTRE	£1,247.00	JG		registered	Exact CCJ
14/03/2018	E12YJ205	COUNTY COURT MONEY CLAIMS CENTRE	£328.00	JG		registered	Exact CCJ

# **Date of Accounts**

Date of Accounts					
Dates:	01/01/2022 - 31/12/2022	01/01/2021 - 31/12/2021	02/01/2020 - 31/12/2020	01/01/2019 - 31/12/2019	01/01/2018 - 31/12/2018
Months:	12	12	12	12	12
Currency:	GBP	GBP	GBP	GBP	GBP
Profit & Loss Account					
Turnover:	11,030,000,000	3,693,000,000	4,001,000,000	13,290,000,000	12,965,000,000
Cost of Sales:	-	-	-	-	-
Operating Profits:	322,000,000	-1,769,000,000	-3,903,000,000	1,338,000,000	2,346,000,000
Retained Profits:	61,000,000	-1,648,000,000	-3,500,000,000	524,000,000	1,505,000,000
Balance Sheet					
Total Fixed Assets:	16,371,000,000	14,917,000,000	14,031,000,000	13,985,000,000	12,394,000,000
Total Current Assets:	4,438,000,000	2,847,000,000	2,093,000,000	4,720,000,000	4,287,000,000
Total Current Liabilities:	8,208,000,000	6,342,000,000	5,801,000,000	6,390,000,000	5,838,000,000
Working Capital:	-3,770,000,000	-3,495,000,000	-3,708,000,000	-1,670,000,000	-1,551,000,000
Net Assets:	2,483,000,000	1,792,000,000	1,834,000,000	5,807,000,000	5,667,000,000
Capital Reserves					
Paid up Equity:	290,000,000	290,000,000	290,000,000	290,000,000	290,000,000
Shareholder Funds:	2,483,000,000	1,792,000,000	1,834,000,000	5,807,000,000	5,667,000,000

#### **Directors**

# Mr Nicholas Theodore Cadbury

Name

Nicholas Theodore Cadbury

Address

Waterside

Po Box 365

Harmondsworth

UB7 0GB

Date of Birth

02/04/1966

Nationality

British

### Ms Alison Clare Reed

Name

Alison Clare Reed

Address

Waterside Po Box 365

Harmondsworth

West Drayton

UB7 0GB

Date of Birth

22/12/1956

Nationality

British

# Mr Sean Liam Doyle

Name

Sean Liam Doyle

Address

Waterside

Po Box 365

Harmondsworth

UB7 0GB

Date of Birth

01/06/1971

Nationality

Irish

#### Ms Alison Jane Brittain

Name

Alison Jane Brittain

05/01/2024, 11:49

Address

Waterside

Po Box 365

Harmondsworth

UB7 0GB

Date of Birth

01/02/1965

Nationality

British

## Mr Jose Antonio Barrionuevo Urgel

#### Name

Jose Antonio Barrionuevo Urgel

#### Address

Waterside

Po Box 365

Harmondsworth

UB7 0GB

Date of Birth

01/05/1972

Nationality

Spanish

# Company Secretary Mr Andrew Ian Fleming

Name

Address

Waterside Po Box 365 Speedbird Way Harmondsworth UB7 0GA

Date of Birth

01/01/0001

Nationality

# Directorships for Mr Andrew Ian Fleming

Company Number	Name	Status	Position	Appointed Date	Credit Limit	Risk Score
01777777 🗷	BRITISH AIRWAYS PLC	Active - Accounts Filed	Company Secretary	11/10/2013	£100,000,000	86